

ITEM NO.11 & 16,16.1-16.4 Virtual Court 1 SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7294/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2020 in WP No. 8163/2020 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR IAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52037/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52039/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.52379/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP© Nos. 7310-7311/2020

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R., APPLN(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

DIARY NO. 12091/2020

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R., APPLN(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, PERMISSION TO FILE SLP(s).)

SLP(C) NO. 7322-7325/2020

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R., APPLN(S). FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAYMENT OF COSTS)

DIARY NO. 12163/2020

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R., APPLN(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

DIARY NO. 12164/2020

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R., APPLN(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

**Date : 10-06-2020 These matters were called on
for hearing today.**

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Sriram, Adv. Gen.
 Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
 Ms. Polanki Goutham, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Dev, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Sriram, Adv. Gen.
 Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
 Ms. Polanki Goutham, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Dev, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Napahade, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
 Ms. Polanki Goutham, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Dev, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
 Ms. Polanki Goutham, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Dev, Adv.

Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
 Ms. Polanki Goutham, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Dev, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Narra Srinivasa Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. B. Nalin Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
 Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parnam Prabhkar, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shanker J., Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mr. M.V. Munkunda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASSTT.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR