ITEM NO.10 + 18 Virtual Court 1

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12327/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2020 in WP No. 8163/2020 29-05-2020 in WP No. 8164/2020 29-05-2020 in WP No. 8165/2020 29-05-2020 in WP No. 8166/2020 29-05-2020 in WP No. 8167/2020 29-05-2020 in WP No. 8394/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 89/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 90/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 94/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 95/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 97/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 98/2020 29-05-2020 in WPPIL No. 99/2020 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

ATLURI RAMAKRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. RAMESH KUMAR IAS & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53473/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53476/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.53472/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/...)

WITH SLP(CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12465/2020 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54132/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54130/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.53916/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS)

Date: 18-06-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

> Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv. Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Ramesh Babu, Adv. Ms. Prity Kumari, AOR

Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Krisha Dev J, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.

2

Mr. Shashwat Goel, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. R. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted. Issue notice.

Let these matters be tagged with SLP(C) No.7294/2020 and SLP(C) Nos.7310-7311/2020 and connected matters, if any.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR