

ITEM NO.3 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**I.A. No.65475/2020 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
 No(s).7294/2020**

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2020
 in WP No. 8163/2020 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At
 Amravati)**

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****N. RAMESH KUMAR, IAS & ORS.****Respondent(s)****(For IA No. 65475/2020 - FOR DIRECTIONS/STAY)****Date : 24-07-2020 This application was called on for hearing today.****CORAM :**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Sriram, Ld. AG For Andhra Pradesh
 Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
 Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Dev J, Adv.
 Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.

**For Respondent(s)/
 Applicant(s)** Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Narra Srinivasa Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Arunabha Ganguli, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K Parameshwar, AOR
 Mr. N Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. MV Mukunda, Adv.

Mr. Atmaram NS Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.65475/2020 in SLP(C) No.7294/2020

Issue notice returnable after one week.

At the request Mr. Harish Salve, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent(s), reply affidavit to the instant application may be filed in the meantime.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR